

Report 08.543

Date 31 July 2008 File E/06/10/07

For Council

Author Miles Reay, Committee Advisor

# **Council Representative on Pauatahanui Inlet Community Trust**

#### 1. Purpose

For the Council to discharge Councillor John Burke from, and appoint Councillor Donaldson to, the Pauatahanui Inlet Community Trust.

### 2. Background

The Chair of Greater Wellington is a nominated Trustee of the Pauatahanui Inlet Community Trust. A Councillor or other person may be appointed to represent the Chair. At its meeting of 13 November 2007 (reconvened from 30 October 2007) the Council appointed Councillor John Burke to represent the Chair on this body.

Councillor Burke has advised the Chair that when agreeing to be appointed to the Trust, he was not aware of its meeting time, and has subsequently found that this conflicts with an important personal commitment he has on the same night. As a result, he has requested that he be replaced. Councillor Donaldson has agreed to replace Councillor Burke.

#### 3. Communication

The Pauatahanui Inlet Community Trust will be advised of the Council's actions.

## 4. Recommendations

That the Council:

- 1. **Discharges** Cr Burke from representing it on the Pauatahanui Inlet Community Trust.
- 2. Appoints Cr Donaldson to represent it on the Pauatahanui Inlet Community Trust.

Report prepared by: Report approved by: Report approved by:

Miles Reay Francis Ryan Jane Bradbury

Committee Advisor Manager, Secretariat Divisional Manager, Corporate

& Strategy